VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

NEWS RELEASE

BETTER HIGHWAYS: SAVE LIVES, SAVE TIME, SAVE MONEY

Lawrence, Michigan 2020-02

DATE: January 24, 2020 CONTACT: Linnea Rader

Finance and Human Resources Director
RELEASE: Immediately Van Buren County Road Commission

Post Office Box 156

Lawrence, Michigan 49064

PHONE: (269) 674-8011, Ext. 233

ROAD COMMISSION ANNOUNCES ITS NEW MANAGING DIRECTOR

The County Road Commission Wants You to Know . . .

The Board of County Road Commissioners of Van Buren County is pleased to announce the hiring of Daniel F. Bishop as the Managing Director of the Van Buren County Road Commission effective on February 3, 2020. "We are exceptionally pleased that Dan has taken on this leadership role", said Chair Greg Kinney. "His broad knowledge, coupled with his dedication to serving the public make him well positioned to lead the Road Commission forward into this new decade."

Dan Bishop brings with him over 30 years of diverse local government experience, including 28 years of manager experience. He successfully managed nine (9) communities, all of which had public works departments which included roads, sewer, water, storm, parks, and recreation divisions, as well as administrative functions, such as budgeting, human resources and public relations. He most recently served as the first Village Manager for the Village of Lawton.

Dan Bishop resides with his wife, Diane Smith, in Almena Township, Van Buren County. Once Mr. Bishop officially joins the Van Buren County Road Commission he can be reached at (269) 674-8011, Extension 222, or by email at DanBishop@vbcrc.org.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION